Eleocharis plantaginea

Ethnobotanical Use Country/Region

Abdomen
Amenorrhea
Anemia
Anodyne
Bruise
Conjunctivitis
Decoagulant
Hernia
Inflammation
Liver
Malnutrition
Pinkeye
Refrigerant

Swelling

China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China
China

China

Reference

ANON. 1974.
ANON. 1974.
ANON. 1974.
ANON. 1974.
ANON. 1974.
ANON. 1974.
ANON. 1974.
ANON. 1974.
ANON. 1974.
ANON. 1974.
ANON. 1974.
ANON. 1974.
ANON. 1974.

ANON. 1974.

A barefoot doctor's manual.
A barefoot doctor's manual.
A barefoot doctor's manual.
A barefoot doctor's manual.
A barefoot doctor's manual.
A barefoot doctor's manual.
A barefoot doctor's manual.
A barefoot doctor's manual.
A barefoot doctor's manual.
A barefoot doctor's manual.
A barefoot doctor's manual.
A barefoot doctor's manual.
A barefoot doctor's manual.

A barefoot doctor's manual.

DHEW Publication No

DHEW Publication No.
DHEW Publication No.
DHEW Publication No.
DHEW Publication No.
DHEW Publication No.
DHEW Publication No.
DHEW Publication No.
DHEW Publication No.
DHEW Publication No.
DHEW Publication No.
DHEW Publication No.
DHEW Publication No.

DHEW Publication No.

. (NIH)

(NIH):
(NIH):
(NIH):
(NIH):
(NIH):
(NIH):
(NIH):
(NIH):
(NIH):
(NIH):
(NIH):
(NIH):

(NIH):

: 75-695.
75-695.
75-695.
75-695.
75-695.
75-695.
75-695.
75-695.
75-695.
75-695.
75-695.
75-695.
75-695.

75-695.



